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Workers’ Compensation Advisory Council
 
 
Employee representatives 
 
Robert Ryan 
Rapid Response Coordinator 
United Steelworkers District 11 
2929 University Ave. S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  (651) 295-4155 or (612) 623-8003 
Email:  rryan@usw.org 
 
Ed Reynoso 
Political Affairs Director 
Teamsters J.C. 32  
3001 University Ave. S.E., Suite 510 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  (612) 331-5514 
Joint council office:  (612) 331-6767 
Fax:  (612) 378-0496 
Email:  ateamster@msn.com 
 
Glen Johnson 
4877 Sogn Valley Trail 
Dennison, MN  55018 
Phone:  (507) 263-0885 
Fax:  (612) 788-1936 
Email:  gdjohnson@local49.org 
 
Walter Frederickson 
9295 310th Ave. N.E. 
North Branch, MN  55056 
Cell:  (651) 357-4904 
Email:  wbf1@q.com 
 
Russell Hess 
Laborers District Council of Minnesota and 
North Dakota 
440 5th Street S.W. 
Plainview, MN  55964 
Phone:  (507) 261-6546 
Email:  rhess@mnidc.org 

 
 
Employer representatives 
 
Susan M. Olson 
Corporate Attorney 
Hormel Foods Corporation 
1 Hormel Place 
Austin, MN  55912 
Phone:  (507) 437-5313 
Fax:  (507) 437-5135 
Email:  smolson@hormel.com 
 
Gary Thaden 
Governmental Affairs Director 
Minnesota Mechanical Contractors Association 
830 Transfer Road 
St. Paul, MN  55114 
Phone:  (651) 646-2121 
Fax:  (651) 646-9678 
Email:  gthaden@gmail.com  
 
Bobbi Pearson 
Casualty Claim Director 
Cargill Inc. 
15407 McGinty Road W., MS-12 
Wayzata, MN  55391 
Phone:  (952) 742-7286 
Email:  bobbi_pearson@cargill.com 
 
Robert Lux 
Alatus, LLC 
U.S. Bancorp Center 
800 Nicollet Mall, Suite 2850 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Mobile:  (612) 991-0381 
Phone:  (612) 455-0708 
Fax:  (612) 455-0740 
Email:  rclux@alatusllc.com 
 
Elaine Garry 
President/CEO 
People’s Energy Cooperative 
1775 Lake Shady Ave. S. 
Oronoco, MN  55960 
Phone:  (507) 367-7035 
Fax:  (507) 696-7795 
Email:  egarry@peoplesrec.com  
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Statutory members 
 
Bill McCarthy 
President 
Minnesota AFL-CIO 
175 Aurora Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
Phone:  (651) 227-7647 
Fax:  (651) 227-3801 
Email:  mccarthy@mnaflcio.org 
 
Chairman 
 
Ken Peterson 
Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5010 
Fax:  (651) 284-5720 
Email:  ken.peterson@state.mn.us 
 
Executive director 
 
Chris Leifeld 
Assistant Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5434 
Fax:  (651) 284-5720 
Email:  christopher.leifeld@state.mn.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Douglas Loon 
President 
Minnesota Chamber of Commerce 
400 Robert Street, Suite 1500 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  (651) 292-4658 
Fax:  (651) 292-4698 
Email:  dloon@mnchamber.com 
 
DLI staff members 
 
John Rajkowski 
Legislative Affairs 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5103 
Fax:  (651) 284-5720 
Email:  john.rajkowski@state.mn.us 
 
Please send a copy of any document 
sent to advisory council members to: 
 
Patricia Rutz 
Executive Secretary 
Assistant Commissioners’ Office 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5235 
Fax:  (651) 284-5725 
Email:  patricia.rutz@state.mn.us 
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Legislative liaisons 
 
The Honorable Tim Mahoney 
State Representative 
237 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 296-4277 
Email:  rep.tim.mahoney@house.mn 
 
Nonsession address: 
1091 Hyacinth 
St. Paul, MN  55106 
 
The Honorable Tony Albright 
State Representative 
223 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 296-5185 
Email:  rep.tony.albright@house.mn 
 
The Honorable John C. Pederson 
State Senator 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Capitol Building, Room 27 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1206 
Phone:  (651) 296-6455 
Email:  sen.john.pederson@senate.mn 
 
Nonsession address: 
Amcon Block and Precast Inc. 
P.O. Box 546 
St. Cloud, MN  56302 
 
The Honorable Dan Sparks 
State Senator 
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  
State Capitol Building, Room 328 
St. Paul, MN  55155-1606 
Phone:  (651) 296-9248 
Email:  sen.dan.sparks@senate.mn 
 
Nonsession address: 
2009 7th Ave. S.E. 
Austin, MN  55912

 
 
Legislative assistant: 
Pete Vujovich 
Phone:  (651) 296-4288 
Email:  pete.vujovich@house.mn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Legislative assistant:  
Kaley Taffe 
Phone:  (651) 296-9183 
Email:  ktaffe@house.mn 
 
 
 
 
Legislative assistant: 
Emily Pugh 
Phone:  (651) 296-4984 
Email:  emily.pugh@senate.mn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Legislative assistant: 
Sarah Brady 
Phone:  (651) 296-9248 
Email:  sarah.brady@senate.mn 
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